Further as per Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated 
Friday, the 22nd Day of January, 2021 and the board 
meeting for allotment dated 16th February, 2021 company 
increased Paid-up capital from Rs 823,39,500/- to Rs 
10,03,39,500/- by way of Preferential Issue of 18,00,000 
(Eighteen Lacs) new equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-
(Ten) each by way of conversion of Unsecured Loans into 
Shares. The Trading approval for the same was received 
from NSE on 22.03.2021 vides Ref No.: NSE/LIST/ 26477. 

15. PUBLIC DEPOSIT 
The Company has not accepted any amount falling within